State of North Dakota )
)ss
County of Burleigh )

|, Deb Shanaver, do hereby certify that | am a duly-appointed State Toxicologist for the
State of North Dakota and an official custodian of the records and files of the office
thereof, that | have carefully compared the

LIST OF CERTIFIED CHEMICAL TEST OPERATORS, ELEVENTH SUPPLEMENT
TO JULY 1, 2015 (06/01/16)

hereto attached with the respective original as the same appears of record on file in the
Office of Attorney General, Crime Laboratory Division, in the County of Burleigh, North
Dakota, and find the same to be a true and correct copy thereof and of the whole
thereof. In witness whereof | have set my hand at the city of Bismarck, in said county
this:

ol dayof __ e 20l

Db Showswn

Deb Shanaver, Forensic Scientist

State of North Dakota )
)ss
County of Burleigh )

On this / S day of «\72//\/ & . =<0/L . before me personally
appeared Deb Shanaver, known to me to be a Forensic Scientist for the State of North
Dakota, and acknowledged to me that he/she has executed the same.

Subscribed to and sworn before me this:

_&_day of JZNE , O?ﬁ/é

CINDY LEINGANG ;

Motary Public ;
: State of North Dakota
& My Commussion Expires Jan. 11, 2017

Cindy-teingang, Nofary-Public, Statebf North a o
My Commission Expires Ja 11,2017 (SEAL)




OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

Crime Laboratory Division

2641 East Main Avenue (58501)

P.O. Box 937 TEL 701-328-6159
Bismarck, North Dakota 58502-0937 FAX 701-328-6185

6/1/2016

LIST OF CERTIFIED CHEMICAL TEST OPERATORS
Eleventh Supplement to July 1, 2015

The following individuals have been trained and certified to conduct the analysis of breath to determine alcohol concentrations, pursuant to
sections 20.1-13.1, 20.1-15, 39-06.2, 39-20, and/or 39-24.1 of the North Dakota Century Code:

Last Name First Name Agency Name Class Code Certification Date Expiration Date
Agayev Rufat G. Cass Co SO 2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
: 8 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
Alah Runick Fru Burleigh Co 80O 2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
Anthony Russell Pierce Co SO 2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
Arman Robert J. ND Highway Patrol 2 7/1/2014 7/1/2016
2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
7 77172014 7/1/2016
7 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
8 77172014 7/1/2016
8 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
Arth Jeffrey J. Cass Co SO 2 12/1/2014 12/1/2016
2 12/1/2014 12/1/2016
2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
7 12/1/2014 12/1/2016
7 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
8 12/1/2014 12/1/2016
8 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
Asheim Lauren L. Dickinson PD 2 3/172015 3/1/2017
2 3/1/2015 3/1/2017
2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
8 7/1/2014 7/1/2016
Bailey Todd ND DOCR Field Services 2 6/1/2016 ) 6/1/2018
Behm Thomas Cass Co Jail 2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
Bertsch Dustin Williston PD 2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
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Last Name

Blinsky

Bommersbach

Brosten

Brottlund

Brown

Browne

Callan

Cashin

Castle

Chiavetta

Cochran

Cote-Kanning

Czarnowsky

Dahnke

First Name

Justin D.

Gary E.

Casey K.

Joshua S.

William H.

Andrew J.

Phillip

Andrew M.

Jesse

Raymond J.

David J.

Justin E.

Tyler

Jed M.

Agency Name

Jamestown PD

West Fargo PD

Dickinson PD

NDSU PD

ND Highway Patrol

Agency Unassigned

Williams Co Corr Ctr

ND Highway Patrol

Cass Co Jail

Grand Fks Air Force Base

Fargo PD

Mclean Co SO

Devils Lake PD

ND Highway Patrol
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Class Code Certification Date

2 6/1/2016
8 8/1/2014
8 6/1/2016
2 2/1/2015
8 6/1/2016
2 6/1/2016
8 11/1/2015
2 6/1/2016
2 8/1/2014
2 6/1/2016
7 8/1/2014
7 6/1/2016
8 8/1/2014
8 6/1/2016
2 3/1/2016
8 2/1/2016
2 6/1/2016
2 7/1/12014
2 6/1/2016
7 7/1/2014
7 6/1/2016
8 7/1/2014
8 6/1/2016
2 6/1/2016
2 6/1/2016
2 6/1/2016
8 6/1/2016
F 2/1/2016
2 6/1/2016
8 6/1/2016
2 7/1/2014
7 7/1/2014
8 7/1/2014
2 6/1/2016
2 7/1/2014
2 6/1/2016
7 7/112014
7 6/1/2016
8 7/1/2014
8 6/1/2016

Expiration Date

6/1/2018
8/1/2016
6/12018

2/1/2017
6/1/2018

6/1/2018
11/1/2017

6/1/2018

8/1/2016
6/1/2018
8/1/2016
6/1/2018
8/1/2016
6/1/2018

3/1/2018
2/1/2018

6/1/2018

7/1/2016
6/1/2018
7/1/2016
6/1/2018
7/1/2016
6/1/2018

6/1/2018

6/1/2018
6/1/2018
6/1/2018
2/12018

6/1/2018
6/1/2018

7/112016
7/1/2016
7/1/2016

6/1/2018

7/1/2016
6/1/2018
7/1/2016
6/1/2018
7/1/2016
6/1/2018
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Last Name First Name Agency Name Class Code Certification Date Expiration Date

De La Rosa Juan Williams Co SO 2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
Doll Brandon G. Mercer Co SO 2 6/1/2015 6/1/2017
2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
8 2/1/2016 2/1/2018
Dunn Davita BIA-Fort Yates 2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
Dvorak Adam J. ND Highway Patrol 2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
8 7/1/2014 7/1/2016
8 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
Dvorak Jason P. Grand Forks PD 2 1/1/2015 1/1/2017
8 8/1/2014 8/1/2016
8 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
Elizondo Jorge O. Grand Forks PD 2 8/1/2014 8/1/2016
2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
8 8/1/2014 8/1/2016
8 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
Everson Robert G. Harvey PD 2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
7 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
8 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
F 6/1/2016 6/1/12018
Femling Marissa Cass Co SO 2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
Foley Nick J. Grand Forks PD 2 1/1/2015 1/1/72017
2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
7 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
8 8/1/2014 8/1/2016
8 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
Glick Jr. Lee David. Cass Co SO 2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
Gode Shawn Cass Co SO 2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
Gowan Jennifer R. Grand Forks PD 2 1/1/2015 1/1/2017
8 8/1/2014 8/1/2016
8 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
Hahn II William A. Grand Forks PD 2 1/1/2015 1/172017
8 8/1/2014 8/1/2016
8 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
Hannig Wade J. Valley City PD 2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
8 12/1/2014 12/1/2016
Helmick Christopher L. Fargo PD 2 2/1/2015 2/1/2017
2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
8 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
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Last Name First Name Agency Name Class Code Certification Date Expiration Date

Hischer Troy A. ND Highway Patrol 2 7/1/2014 7/1/2016
2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
7 7/12014 7/1/2016
7 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
8 7/1/2014 7/1/2016
8 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
F 7/1/2014 7/1/2016
Hjelden Dane F. Fargo PD 2 2/1/2013 2/1/2017
2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
7 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
8 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
Holweger Justin M. Grand Forks PD 2 1/1/2015 1/12017
7 1/1/2015 1/1/2017
8 1/112015 1/1/2017
8 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
Hopp Major R. Valley City PD 2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
8 1/1/2015 1/1/2017
Horejsh Darcey Cass Co SO 2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
Horner Nicholas P. Valley City PD 2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
8 12/1/2014 12/1/2016
Howell Matthew Mandan PD 2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
Huber Ryan M., NDSUPD 2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
Hyde Nicholas Lake Region Corr Ctr 2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
Jennings Michael W. Grand Forks PD 2 1/1/2015 1/1/2017
8 8/1/2014 8/1/2016
8 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
Jensen Gary L. Jamestown PD 2 8/1/2014 8/1/2016
2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
8 8/1/2014 8/1/2016
8 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
Johnson Jason R. Bismarck PD 2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
Johnson Kyle M. Cass Co Jail 2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
Kaiser Jason R. Grand Forks PD 2 1/1/2015 1/1/2017
2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
8 1/1/2015 1/12017
8 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
Kempf Vincent G. Fargo PD 6/1/2016 6/1/2018

2
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Last Name

Kennedy

Kind

Kitzan

Krohmer

Laite

Lavelle

Lawrence

Lee

Liebold

Lindman

Loock

Love

Loven

Lupu

First Name

Robert W.

Ronald

Lance R.

Wade

Christopher M.

Sarah

Amanda J.

Jason

Shannon P.

Peter J.

William E.

Dwight E.

Tyler J.

Heather

Agency Name

ND Highway Patrol

Cass Co SO

Cass Co SO

McLean Co SO

ND Highway Patrol

Cass Co Jail

Valley City PD

Cass Co Jail

Mercer Co SO

Minot PD

Mercer Co SO

Grand Forks PD

Jamestown PD

Minot PD
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Class Code Certification Date
2 7/1/2014
2 6/1/2016
7 7/1/2014
8 7/1/2014
8 6/1/2016
F 7/1/2014
F 6/1/2016
2 6/1/2016
2 1/1/2015
2 6/1/2016
8 6/1/2016
2 6/1/2016
2 7/1/2014
2 6/1/2016
8 6/1/2016
2 6/1/2016
2 7/1/2015

-2 6/1/2016
8 1/172016
2 2/1/2015
2 3/1/2015
2 6/1/2016
2 7/1/2014
2 6/1/2016
8 71172014
8 6/1/2016
F 7/1/2014
F 6/1/2016
2 5/1/2016
2 6/1/2016
8 6/1/2016
2 1/1/2015
8 8/1/2014
8 6/1/2016
2 10/1/2015
8 8/1/2014
8 6/1/2016
2 6/1/2016

Expiration Date

7172016
6/1/2018
7/1/2016
7/1/2016
6/1/2018
7/1/2016
6/1/2018

6/1/2018

1/1/2017
6/1/2018
6/1/2018

6/1/2018

7/1/2016
6/1/2018
6/1/2018

6/1/2018

7/1/2017
6/1/2018
1/1/2018

2/112017
3/1/2017
6/1/2018

7/1/2016
6/1/2018
7/1/2016
6/1/2018
7/1/2016
6/1/2018

5/1/2018

6/1/2018
6/1/2018

1/1/2017
8/1/2016
6/1/2018

10712017
8/1/2016
6/12018

6/1/2018
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Last Name

Mann

Marquardt

Martin

McCulloch

McGarvey Sr.

McGoven

Mellick

Middleton

Miller

Mlynar

Moline

Mortenson

Nelson

Nelson

First Name

Sidney A.

Fredrick E.

Paul S.

Myra G.

Craig M.

Joshua C.

Janelle

David J.

Brian L.

Brett E.

Michelle

Justin

Joshua W.

LaVonne R.

Agency Name

Jamestown PD

Pembina Co SO

Mercer Co SO

Carrington PD

ND State Pen

Arnegard PD

Cass Co SO

Grand Forks PD

Jamestown PD

ND Highway Patrol

Cavalier Co SO

Cass Co Jail

Agency Unassigned

Grand Forks PD
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Class Code

00 00 N N N

o

*x o0

00 00 NN

00 0 N Mo

o0

"1 00 00 N

Certification Date

Expiration Date

8/1/2014
6/1/2016
8/1/2014
6/1/2016
8/1/2014
6/1/2016

2/1/12015
2/1/2015

6/1/2016
6/1/2016

6/1/2016
6/1/2016
6/1/2016

6/1/2016

6/1/2016

6/1/2016

17172015
8/1/2014
6/1/2016

1/1/2015

6/1/2016
10/1/2014
6/1/2016

/112014
6/1/2016
7/1/2014
6/1/2016

6/1/2016

6/1/2016

9/1/2014
12/1/2014

1/1/2015
8/1/2014
6/1/2016
8/1/2014

8/1/2016
6/1/2018
8/1/2016
6/1/2018
8/1/2016
6/1/2018

2/1/2017
2/1/2017

6/1/2018
6/1/2018

6/1/2018
6/1/2018
6/1/2018

6/1/2018

6/1/2018

6/1/2018

1/1/2017
8/1/2016
6/1/2018

1/1/2017
6/1/2018
10/1/2016
6/1/2018

7/1/2016
6/1/2018
7/1/2016
6/1/2018

6/1/2018

6/1/2018

9/1/2016
12/1/2016

17172017
8/1/2016
6/1/2018
8/1/2016
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Last Name First Name Agency Name Class Code Certification Date Expiration Date

Nelson Travis A. ND Highway Patrol 2 7/1/2014 7/11/2016
2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018

7 7/1/2014 7/1/2016

8 7/112014 7/1/2016

8 6/1/2016 6/1/2018

Nicholas Jesse NDSU PD 2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
Noreen Andrew 1. Jamestown PD 2 8/1/2014 8/1/2016
2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018

7 8/1/2014 8/1/2016

7 6/1/2016 6/1/2018

8 8/1/2014 8/1/2016

8 6/1/2016 6/1/2018

Nuenthel Cody L. ND Highway Patrol 2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
8 3/1/2016 3/1/2018

Ohland Samantha Cass Co Jail 2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
Opp Robert L. Jamestown PD 2 1/1/2015 1/1/2017
2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018

8 8/1/2014 8/1/2016

8 6/1/2016 6/1/2018

F 6/1/2016 6/1/2018

Pestel Nicholas Cass Co Jail 2- 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
Peterson Colin K. Mercer Co SO 2 1/1/2015 1/1/2017
6/1/2016 6/1/2018

Prochnow Jason A. Jamestown PD 2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
7 6/1/2016 6/1/2018

8 9/1/2014 9/112016

8 6/1/2016 6/1/2018

Reynolds Brittany Mountrail Co SO 2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
Richard Rick L. McLean Co SO 2 1/1/2015 1/1/2017
7 6/1/2016 6/1/2018

8 6/1/2016 6/1/2018

Rixen Darin M. Mandan PD 2 7/172014 7/12016
2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018

8 7/1/2014 7/1/2016

8 6/1/2016 6/1/2018

Rognlin Laif A. Cass Co Jail 2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
Rohrich Wendlin ND DOCR Field Services 2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018

Dl S ol dunell
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Last Name

Roth

Rumple

Rustebakke

Schlenvogt

Schmidt

Schmidt

Schmitt

Schuh

Simdorn

Soiseth

Sprecher

Suby

Sundby

Swenson

First Name

Kent P.

Eric M.

Dana S.

Robert P.

Adam

Randy L.

Mark A.

Timothy J.

Maria R.

Nicholas W.

Gennifer L.

Rory L.

Myles E.

David W.

Agency Name

Mercer Co SO

ND Highway Patrol

Valley City PD

Jamestown PD

Cass Co SO

NDSUPD

Mercer Co SO

Grand Forks PD

Cass Co Jail

Burleigh Co SO

NDSUPD

Grand Forks PD

ND Highway Patrol

Valley City PD
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Class Code Certification Date

2 1/1/2015
2 6/1/2016
8 6/1/2016
2 6/1/2016
8 3/172016
2 6/1/2016
7 6/1/2016
8 8/1/2014
F 5/1/2016
2 8/1/2014
2 6/1/2016
7 8/1/2014
7 6/1/2016
8 8/1/2014
g 6/1/2016
2 6/1/2016
2 6/1/2016
2 1/1/2015
2 6/1/2016
8 6/1/2016
2 1/1/2015
8 8/1/2014
8 6/1/2016
2 3/1/2016
7 6/1/2016
2 1/1/2015
8 6/1/2016
2 6/1/2016
2 1/1/2015
2 6/1/2016
8 8/1/2014
8 6/1/2016
2 7/1/2014
2 6/1/2016
7 7/1/2014
8 7/1/2014
8 6/1/2016
2 6/1/2016
8 8/1/2014

Expiration Date

1/1/2017
6/1/2018
6/1/2018

6/1/2018
3/1/2018

6/1/2018
6/1/2018
8/1/2016
5/1/2018

8/1/2016
6/1/2018
8/1/2016
6/1/2018
8/1/2016
6/1/2018

6/1/2018

6/1/2018

1/1/2017
6/1/2018
6/1/2018

1/1/2017
8/1/2016
6/1/2018

3/1/2018
6/1/2018

1/172017
6/1/2018

6/1/2018

1/1/2017
6/1/2018
8/12016
6/1/2018

7/1/2016
6/1/2018
7/1/2016
7/1/2016
6/1/2018

6/1/2018
8/1/2016
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Last Name

Taylor

Ternes

Tesky

Thibert

Thomas

Thompson

Torok

Triebold

Tuhy

Voelkner

Waller

Wanzek

Warzecha

Wenning

Wentz

Williams

First Name

Ryan A.

Terrance A.

Leonard G.

Cody W,

Patrick

Shawn M.

Patrick L.

Eric J.

Craig A.

Stephen R.

Christopher G.

Laura

Scott

James M.

Luke

Tyler J.

Agency Name

Mercer Co SO

Mercer Co SO

Mercer Co SO

Valley City PD

Theodore Roosevelt Ntl Pk

Grand Forks PD

Grand Forks PD

Valley City PD

ND Highway Patrol

Valley City PD

Mercer Co SO

Benson Co SO

Mandan PD

Mercer Co SO

Grand Forks PD

West Fargo PD
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Class Code

[== B> - I oS I S

o000~ NN

N

2
8

Certification Date

6/1/2016
6/1/2016

6/1/2016
6/1/2016

6/1/2016
6/1/2016

6/1/2016
8/1/2014

6/1/2016

1/1/2015
6/1/2016
6/1/2016
8/1/2014
6/1/2016

1/1/2015
6/1/2016
6/1/2016
8/1/2014
6/1/2016

6/1/2016
2/112016

1/1/2015
6/1/2016
6/1/2016

10/1/2014
6/1/2016
2/1/2015

1/1/2015
6/1/2016
7/1/12015

6/1/2016

6/1/2016

1/1/2015
6/1/2016
6/1/2016

6/1/2016

3/1/2015
6/1/2016

Expiration Date

6/1/2018
6/1/2018

6/1/2018
6/1/2018

6/1/2018
6/1/2018

6/1/2018
8/1/2016

6/1/2018

1/1/2017
6/1/2018
6/1/2018
8/1/2016
6/1/2018

1/112017
6/1/2018
6/1/2018
8/1/2016
6/1/2018

6/1/2018
2/112018

112017
6/1/2018
6/12018

10/1/2016
6/1/2018
2/1/2017

1/1/2017
6/112018
7/1/2017

6/1/2018

6/1/2018

1/1/2017
6/1/2018
6/1/2018

6/1/2018

3/12017
6/1/2018
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Last Name First Name Agency Name Class Code Certification Date Expiration Date

Willits Brian J. NDSU PD 2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
Wimpy Christopher Williams Co SO 2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
Wingers Matthew A. Agency Unassigned 7 7/1/2014 7/1/2016
Wolf Jeffrey ND State Pen 2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
Wolff James D. Hazen PD 2 5/1/2015 5/1/2017
8 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
Wood Michael J. Mandan PD 2 10/1/2015 10/1/2017
8 10/1/2015 10/1/2017
Woodley Matthew K. Grand Forks PD 2 1/1/2015 1/1/2017
8 12/1/2014 12/1/2016
8 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
Woods . Roy Minot AFB 2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
Wright Douglas J. Grand Forks PD 2 1/1/2015 1/1/2017
8 8/1/2014 8/1/2016
8 6/1/2016 6/1/2018
Wyman David Grand Forks Co SO 2 6/1/2016 6/1/2018

The following are Office of Attorney General, Crime Laboratory Division, staff trained as Field Inspectors to repair/inspect instruments. The
date of certification expiration for these individuals shall be the last date of their employment in the Office of Attorney General, Crime
Laboratory Division.

Name: Agency: Certification Date:
Eder, Charles E. Office of Attorney General, Crime Laboratory Division ~ October 2011
Kashur, Deborah Office of Attorney General, Crime Laboratory Division =~ May 2006

Operator Class Codes as of December 3. 2012

Class 2: Trained/Certified to Operate the Intoximeters Alco-Sensor FST®
Class 7: Trained/Certified to Operate the Intoxilyzer® S-D5

Class 8: Trained/Certified to Operate the Intoxilyzer® 8000

Class F: Trained/Certified as a Field Inspector

This supplement to the register (List of Certified Chemical Test Operators, July 1, 2015) shall be in effect until a new register is issued or until
June 30, 2016, whichever is earlier.
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